

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1198 of 2024**

=====
TANMAY YASHVANTBHAI PANDYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 09/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 14.8.2024. Mr. Hardik Mehta, learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. Over and above Direct Service, the respondent no.2 to be served through the concerned Police Station.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik