

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1194 of 2024**

**With  
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1198 of 2024**

=====  
TANMAY YASHVANTBHAI PANDYA

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====  
Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 20/03/2026**

**ORDER**

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Ashish Dagli.

For arguments of learned Advocate Mr. Tejas Satta,  
matter be listed on 23.03.2026.

PARMAR KRISH/147-148

**(GITA GOPI,J)**