

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1194 of 2024**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1198 of 2024**

=====

TANMAY YASHVANTBHAI PANDYA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Tejas P.Satta has prayed for time.

List the matter on **07.04.2026**.

During that period, accused is permitted to move the
Court for adjournment.

Office to keep copy of this order in Criminal Revision
Application No.1198 of 2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj/4, 5 (suppl. Board)